



Parts List Sorted by Carton

Created: March 3, 2015
Revised: April 6, 2017

Carton 1 (Pallet 1): Display Frame Assemblies, Pillars, Crossbars, Kick Plates, Toe Caps, Codec Brackets, Fascia Brackets, and Trim Plates, CTS-5K-MECH-FRAME, 69-2614-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2614-xx		800-40923-xx	Lower left display frame	1
69-2614-xx		800-40920-xx	Lower center display frame	1
69-2614-xx		800-40928-xx	Lower right display frame	1
69-2614-xx		800-40934-xx	Upper left display frame	8
69-2614-xx		800-40948-xx	Upper center display frame	1
69-2614-xx		800-40941-xx	Upper right display frame	8
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43099-01	Right rear kick plate	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43100-01	Center rear kick plate	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43101-01	Left rear kick plate	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43514-01	inside, outside, and 2x center pillars	4
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43093-xx	Right toe cap	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43076-xx	Woofer bracket	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43084.xx	Tie bars	2
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43094-xx	Center toe cap	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43095-xx	Left toe cap	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43096-xx	Right front kick plate	1



Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43097-xx	Center front kick plate	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43098-xx	Left front kick plate	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43404-01	Left encoder/decoder and Host CPU codec mounting bracket	2
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43515-x	Far center-right and center-left pillars	2
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43516-xx	Near center-right and center-left pillars	2
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43517-xx	Center upper crossbar	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43518-xx	Right upper crossbar	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43519-xx	Left upper crossbar	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-43573-xx	Right Host CPU mounting bracket	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-44771-xx	Right encoder/decoder codec mounting bracket	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-46594-xx	Right fascia corner brace	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-46595-xx	Right speaker cover	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-46596-xx	Center speaker cover	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-46597-xx	Left speaker cover	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	700-46598-xx	Left fascia corner brace	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	800-41301-xx	Center bottom trim piece	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	800-41302-xx	Right bottom trim piece	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx	800-42208-xx	Left bottom trim piece	1
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx 69-100148-01	700-47505-xx	wide bottom trim joint	2
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx 69-100148-01	700-47506-xx	Medium bottom trim joint	2
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx 69-100148-01	700-47507-xx	Narrow bottom trim joint	2
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx 69-100148-01	700-43281-xx	Upper trim joint	2
69-2614-xx	69-2619-xx 69-100148-01	700-102967-xx	Bottom trim plate	2

Carton 2 (Pallet 2—IX5000 Only): Table Tops, CTS-5K-TBL-H-6S (Hickory) or CTS-5K-TBL-W-6S (Walnut), 69-2580-xx (Hickory) or 69-2753-xx (Walnut)

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2580-xx		700-42477-xx	Tabletop A (Hickory)	1
69-2580-xx		700-42476-xx	Tabletop B (Hickory)	1
69-2580-xx		700-42478-xx	Tabletop C (Hickory)	1

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2753-xx		700-47064-xx	Tabletop A (Walnut)	1
69-2753-xx		700-47058-xx	Tabletop B (Walnut)	1
69-2753-xx		700-47059-xx	Tabletop C (Walnut)	1
69-2580-xx 69-2753-xx	69-2298-xx	700-23909-xx	Biscuit Joiner	8
69-2580-xx 69-2753-xx	69-2298-xx	51-6068-xx	Half Moon Bolt, M6 x 80mm	4

Carton 3 (Pallet 6 for IX5000, Pallet 5 for IX5200): Front and Side Table Leg Panels (PET Panels), CTS-5K-FAB-PNL-F, 69-2621-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2621-xx		700-43004-xx	PET panel, inner part of outside legs	2
69-2621-xx		700-43422-xx	PET panel, outside of center-left and center-right leg	2
69-2621-xx		700-43423-xx	PET panel, inner part of inside legs	2
69-2621-xx		700-43424-xx	PET panel, outer part of outside legs	2
69-2621-xx		700-43425-xx	Center PET panel	1

Carton 4 (Pallet 3 for IX5000, Pallet 2 for IX5200): Front Table Legs, CTS-5K-LEGS-FRNT, 69-2658-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2658-xx		800-41001-xx	Right inside table leg	1
69-2658-xx		800-41002-xx	Outside table leg	2
69-2658-xx		800-44195-xx	Left inside table leg	1

Carton 5 (Pallet 4 for IX5000, Pallet 3 for IX5200): 70-Inch Display, CTS-5K-70-GX, 74-12597-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
CTS-5K-70-GX		74-12597-xx	70-inch display	3

Carton 6 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Endpoint Hardware, CTS-5K-EP-HW-KIT, 53-4279-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
53-4279-xx	69-2791-xx	48-2692-xx	M3x5.1mm shoulder screw	30
53-4279-xx	69-2792-xx	48-3012-xx	M8x16MM screws	75
53-4279-xx	69-2793-xx	49-0420	M4 nuts	26
53-4279-xx	69-2794-xx	52-0499-xx	Velcro tie-wraps	1 ¹
53-4279-xx	69-2795-xx	51-100696-xx	Cotton gloves	5
53-4279-xx	69-2796-xx	49-1127	Silver M4 washer	5
53-4279-xx	69-2797-xx	48-2426-xx	Black M4 x 12mm screws	115
53-4279-xx	69-2842-xx	49-0338-xx	Plastic washers for lower right and left cabinets	10
53-4279-xx	69-100121-01	700-47073-xx	Speaker mounting block	2

1. Includes one package of tie-wraps.

Carton 7 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Front Row Hardware Kit, CTS-5K-HW-FR-KIT, 53-4280-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
53-4280-xx	69-2792-xx	48-3012-xx	M8x16mm screws	75
53-4280-xx	69-2798-xx	49-0326	04-40 nuts for power/Ethernet connectivity modules	20
53-4280-xx	69-2800-xx	49-100235-xx	M6 nut	12
53-4280-xx	69-2801-xx	48-2426-xx	M4 X 12mm screws	30
53-4280-xx	69-2803-xx	48-101094-xx	M6x10mm screws	30
53-4280-xx	69-2815-xx	48-101115-xx	M3x12mm screws	14
53-4280-xx	69-2818-xx	48-2047-xx	#10-32 pan head screws	5
53-4280-xx	69-2821-xx	48-101111-xx	M4x10mm countersunk screw	25
53-4280-xx	69-2824-xx	48-101117-xx	M3 thumb screws	10

Carton 8 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Cable Runner Options

Carton 8-1-A: Cable Runner, CTS-5K-CBL-RUN, 69-2601-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2601-xx		700-42946-xx	Cable runner	1
69-2601-xx		700-43302-xx	Cable runner bridge	2
69-2601-xx		700-43380-xx	Rear cable runner receiver	1

Carton 8-1-B: Cable Runner Cover (Standard), CTS-5K-CBL-RUN, 69-100160-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-100160-xx		700-42945-xx	Cable runner cover	1

Carton 8-2-A: Cable Runner (Systems with Data Display), CTS-5K-CBL-RUN-A, 69-2601-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2601-xx		700-42946-xx	Cable runner	1
69-2601-xx		700-43302-xx	Cable runner bridge	2
69-2601-xx		700-43380-xx	Rear cable runner receiver	1

Carton 8-2-B: Cable Runner Cover (Systems with Data Display), CTS-5K-CBL-RUN-A, 69-100161-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-100161-xx		700-47587-xx	Cable runner cover for systems with a data display	1

Carton 8-2-C: Extra Hardware (Systems with Data Display), CTS-5K-CBL-RUN-A, 69-2784-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2784-xx		700-47588-xx	Data display bracket frame	1
69-2784-xx		700-47592-xx	Data display bracket channel	1
69-2784-xx	69-100199-01	48-3000-xx	M6x16mm screws	10

Carton 9 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Light Panels, CTS-5K-LED-KIT, 74-12235-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-12235-xx	Light Panels (Left, Center, and Right)	1

Carton 10-1 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Microphone Bar, CTS-5K-MIC, 74-12199-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-12199-xx	Microphone bar	3

Carton 10-2 (Pallet 11—IX5000 Only): Microphone Bar, CTS-5K-MIC, 74-12199-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-12199-xx	Microphone bar	3

Carton 11-1 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Mute Button, CTS-5K-MUTE-BTN, 74-12200-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-12200-xx	Mute button	3

Carton 11-2 and 11-3 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): Mute Button, CTS-5K-MUTE-BTN, 74-12200-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-12200-xx	Mute button	3

Carton 12 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Camera, CTS-5K-CAM-CLSTR, 74-12203-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-12203	Camera	1

Carton 13 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Speaker, CTS-5K-SPKR, 74-12204-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-12204-xx	Speaker	6

Carton 14 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Subwoofer, CTS-5K-SUBWOOFER, 74-12848-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-12848-xx	Subwoofer	1

Carton 15-1, 15-2, 15-3, 15-4, 15-5, 15-6 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Power/Ethernet Laptop Connectivity, CTS-LAPCONN-xx, 74-xxxxx-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
Varies ¹		74-xxxxx-xx	Power/Ethenet Laptop connectivity Units for table legs	6

1. Part number depends on type of electrical receptable. For a complete list, see the “[Region-and Country-Specific Power and Table Leg Connectors](#)” section of the *IX5000 and IX5200 Field-Replaceable Unit Guide* document.

Carton 15-7, 15-8, 15-9, 15-10, 15-11, 15-12, 15-13, 15-14, 15-15, 15-16, 15-17, 15-18 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): Power/Ethernet Laptop Connectivity, CTS-LAPCONN-xx, 74-xxxxx-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
Varies ¹		74-xxxxx-xx	Power/Ethenet Laptop connectivity Units for table legs	12

1. Part number depends on type of electrical receptable. For a complete list, see the “[Region-and Country-Specific Power and Table Leg Connectors](#)” section of the *IX5000 and IX5200 Field-Replaceable Unit Guide* document.

Carton 16 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Encoder/Decoder Codec, CTS-5K-ENCODER-OPT, CTS-5K-ENCODER, CTS-5K-ENCODER++, or CTS-5K-ENCODER-CH

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
CTS-5K-ENCODER-OPT		CTS-5K-ENCODER, CTS-5K-ENCODER++, or CTS-5K-ENCODER-CH (part number varies by country)	Encoder/Decoder codec	1

Carton 17 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): TDM, CTS-5K-TDM, 800-40951-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
800-40951-xx		800-40951-xx	TDM (for microphone bars)	1

Carton 18 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Host CPU Codec, CTS-5K-HOST-CPU-OPT, CTS-5K-HOSTCPU or CTS-5K-HOSTCPU-CH

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
CTS-5K-HOST-CPU-OPT		CTS-5K-HOSTCPU (all countries except China) or CTS-5K-HOSTCPU-CH (China)	Host CPU codec	1

Carton 19 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Subwoofer Amplifier, CTS-5K-AMP-SUBWFR, 800-42333-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		800-42333-xx	Subwoofer amplifier	1

Carton 20-1 and 20-2 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Cable Retractor, CTS-5K-CBL-RTR-KIT, 800-42888-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
800-42888-xx		800-42888-xx	Cable retractor	2

Carton 21 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Presentation Cup, CTS-5K-CBL-CUP-KIT, 68-5646-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		68-5646-xx	Presentation Cable cup	2

Carton 22 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Camera Lens Hood, CTS-5K-CAM-HS, 800-43478-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		800-43478-xx	Camera lens hood	1

Carton 23-1, 23-2, 23-3 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Power Cords, CTS-5K-PWR CORD, 37-xxxx-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
Varies ¹		37-xxxx-xx	Power cord	3

1. Part number depends on type of electrical receptacle. For a complete list, see the “Region-and Country-Specific Power and Table Leg Connectors” section of the *IX5000 and IX5200 Field-Replaceable Unit Guide* document.

Carton 23-4, and 23-5 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): Power Cords (IX5200 Systems Only), CTS-5K-PWR CORD, 37-xxxx-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
Varies ¹		37-xxxx-xx	Power cord	2

1. Part number depends on type of electrical receptacle. For a complete list, see the “Region-and Country-Specific Power and Table Leg Connectors” section of the *IX5000 and IX5200 Field-Replaceable Unit Guide* document.

Carton 24 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Subwoofer Amplifier Power Supply, CTS-5K-AMP-PWR, 341-0414-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		341-0414-xx	Subwoofer amplifier power supply	1

Carton 25 (Pallet 5 for IX5000, Pallet 4 for IX5200): Front Row Cable Management Assembly and Miscellaneous Brackets, CTS-5K-MTL-FR-KIT, 69-2598-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-47772-xx	Power/Ethernet connectivity cover	4
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-46219-xx	Cosmetic leg bracket, far right	1
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-46218-xx	Cosmetic leg bracket, far left	1
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-45421-xx	Power/Ethernet connectivity blanking plates	2
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-45410-xx	Cable mute button cover, center	1
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-44758-xx	Switch bracket	2
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-44755-xx	Cosmetic leg bracket, left-center	1
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-44754-xx	Cosmetic leg bracket, right-center	1
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-44727-xx	Cable mute button cover, left	2
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-44726-xx	Cable mute button cover, right	1
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-44724-xx	Cable runner retainer	1
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-44719-xx	Table leg connectors, left	1
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-44718-xx	Table leg connectors, right	1
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-44717-xx	Cable management plate	1
69-2598-xx	69-2662-01	700-23345-xx	Joint plate	1
69-2598-xx		800-40845-01	Front row cable management assembly	1

Carton 26 (Pallet 6 for IX5000, Pallet 5 for IX5200): Thermoformed Rear Panels, CTS-5K-THERM-PNLS, 69-2599-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2599-xx		800-41092-xx	Upper cabinet, center	1
69-2599-xx		800-41093-xx	Upper cabinet, right	1
69-2599-xx		800-41094-xx	Upper cabinet, left	1
69-2599-xx		800-41095-xx	Lower cabinet, right	1
69-2599-xx		800-41096-xx	Lower cabinet, left	1

Carton 27 (Pallet 7 for IX5000, Pallet 6 for IX5200): Endpoint Bezel Extrusions, CTS-5K-BZL-KIT, 69-2622-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2622-xx		800-41842-xx	Vertical bezel extrusion	2
69-2622-xx		800-42131-xx	Horizontal display trim	1

Carton 28 (Pallet 7 for IX5000, Pallet 6 for IX5200): Top and Bottom Fascia, CTS-5K-FASCIA-KIT, 69-2600-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2600-xx		74-12905-xx	Top fascia	1
69-2600-xx		74-13021-xx	Bottom Fascia	1

Carton 29 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Endpoint PET Panels, CTS-5K-FAB-PNL-EP, 69-2620-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2620-xx		800-41097-xx	Top center PET panel	1
69-2620-xx		800-41098-xx	Bottom center PET panel	1
69-2620-xx		800-41099-xx	Right PET panel	1
69-2620-xx		800-41100-xx	Left PET panel	1

Carton 30 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Camera Targets, CTS-5K-CAM-TOOL, 74-102467-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-102467-xx	Camera Target	2

Carton 31-1, 31-2, 31-3, 31-4, 31-5, 31-6, 31-7, 31-8, 31-9¹ (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Touch 10 Devices, CTS-CTRL-DVX-10+, 74-100411-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-100411-xx	Touch 10 control device(s)	1-9 ¹

1. The quantity depends on the number of devices that were ordered (between 1 and 6 for an IX5000, and between 1 and 9 for an IX5200).

Carton 32-1 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): 8 Port Switch for Touch 10 Devices, CTS-5K-UI-SWITCH, 800-35234-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		800-35234-xx	8 port switch to be used for Touch 10 devices in the front row	1

Carton 32-2 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): 8 Port Switch for Touch 10 Devices, CTS-5K-UI-SWITCH, 800-35234-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		800-35234-xx	8 port switch to be used for Touch 10 devices in the front row	1

Carton 32-3 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): 8 Port Switch for Touch 10 Devices, CTS-5K-UI-SWITCH, 800-35234-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		800-35234-xx	8 port switch to be used for Touch 10 devices in the front row	1

Carton 33-1 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Optional 12 Port Switch for Table Leg Ethernet Connectivity, CTS-5K-LC-SWITCH, 800-35141-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		800-35141-xx	12 port switch for table leg Ethernet connectivity for conference participants	1

Carton 33-2 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): Optional 12 Port Switch for Table Leg Ethernet Connectivity, CTS-5K-LC-SWITCH, 800-35141-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		800-35141-xx	12 port switch for table leg Ethernet connectivity for conference participants	1

Carton 34-1 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Endpoint Cable Kit, CTS-5K-CBL-EP, 69-2668-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2668-xx		37-100748-xx	Light bar cables	3
69-2668-xx		37-1557-xx	RCA Y cables for speaker	3
69-2668-xx		37-1547-xx	DisplayPort-to-DisplayPort cable, 2 meter	1

Carton 34-2 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Subwoofer Cable Kit, CTS-5K-CBL-SUBW, 69-2673-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2673-xx		37-1331-xx	Power Cord, 0.8 meter	1
69-2673-xx		37-1538-xx	USB-to-USB cable, 2 meter	1
69-2673-xx		37-1539-xx	3.5mm stereo jack cable	1
69-2673-xx		72-5653-xx	Loudspeaker cable	1

Carton 34-3 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): 70-Inch Display Cable Kit, CTS-5K-CBL-70DSP, 69-2678-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2678-xx		37-0833-xx	Power cord, 3 meter	3
69-2678-xx		37-1387-xx	HDMI-to-DVI-D patch cord, 3 meter	3

Carton 34-4 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Host CPU Codec Cable Kit, CTS-5K-CBL-HOST, 69-2702-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2702-xx		72-100828-xx	DisplayPort-to-DisplayPort cable, 400mm	2
69-2702-xx		37-1544-xx	DisplayPort-to-DisplayPort cable, 4 meter	1
69-2702-xx		37-1546-xx	Ethernet cable, 4.27 meter	1
69-2702-xx		37-0994-xx	Jumper cable, 2 meter	1

Carton 34-5 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Encoder/Decoder Codec Cable Kit, CTS-5K-CBL-CODEC, 69-2704-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2704-xx		37-1538-xx	USB-to-USB cable, 2 Meter	1
69-2704-xx		37-0994-xx	Jumper cable, 2 meter	1
69-2704-xx		72-100795-01	iPass PCI Express cable	1

Carton 36-1 and 36-2 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Mechanical Kit for Optional 12 Port Switch for Table Leg Ethernet Connectivity, CTS-5K-LPS-MECH, 69-100177-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-100177-xx	69-100184-xx	69-100185-xx	M4x12mm Pan head screw	4
69-100177-xx	69-100184-xx	69-100186-xx	10-32x10mm screw with external tooth lock washer, black	2

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-100177-xx	69-100184-xx	69-100187-xx	M6 nut	2
69-100177-xx		700-43090-xx	Switch bracket, lower (for endpoint)	1
69-100177-xx		700-43091-xx	Switch bracket, upper (for endpoint)	1
69-100177-xx		700-44758-xx	Switch bracket (if installing in the table cable management panel)	2

Carton 37 (Pallet 7—IX5200 Systems Only: Second Row Cable Management Panels, CTS-5K-MTL-BR-KIT, 69-2695-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2695-xx		800-42715-xx	Second row cable management panel	3
69-2695-xx		800-42717-xx	Second row cable management panel	3

Carton 38 (Pallet 8—IX5200 Systems Only): First and Second Row Tabletops, CTS-5K-TBL-OPT, CTS-5K-TBL-H-18S (Hickory) or CTS-5K-TBL-W-18S (Walnut)

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2580-xx		700-42477-xx	Tabletop A (Hickory)	1
69-2580-xx		700-42476-xx	Tabletop B (Hickory)	1
69-2580-xx		700-42478-xx	Tabletop C (Hickory)	1
69-2753-xx		700-47064-xx	Tabletop A (Walnut)	1
69-2753-xx		700-47058-xx	Tabletop B (Walnut)	1
69-2753-xx		700-47059-xx	Tabletop C (Walnut)	1
N/A ¹		700-45242-xx	Tabletop, far right	1
N/A ¹		700-45239-xx	Tabletop, far left	1
N/A ¹		700-103970-xx	Tabletop, second from right	1
N/A ¹		700-103971-xx	Tabletop, second from left	1
N/A		700-45241-xx	Tabletop, mid-right	1
N/A ¹		700-45240-xx	Tabletop, mid-left	1
69-2580-xx 69-2753-xx	69-2298-xx	700-23909-xx	Biscuit Joiner	28
69-2580-xx 69-2753-xx	69-2298-xx	51-6068-xx	Half Moon Bolt, M6 x 80mm	14

1. Part number depends on the type of wood that is used for the tabletops: CTS-5K-TBL-H-18S for hickory, CTS-5K-TBL-W-18S for walnut.

Carton 39 (Pallet 9—IX5200 Systems Only): Second Row Front Panel Covers and PET Panels (IX5200 Systems Only), CTS-5K-FAB-PNL-B, 69-2604-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2604-xx		700-43502-xx	Front panel cover	3
69-2604-xx		700-43427-xx	PET panels, left inside	2
69-2604-xx		700-43426-xx	PET panels, right inside	2
69-2604-xx		700-43424-xx	PET panels, outside	2
69-2604-xx		700-43005-xx	Front panel cover	3

Carton 40 (Pallet 10—IX5200 Systems Only): Second Row Table Legs (IX5200 Systems Only), CTS-5K-LEGS-BACK, 69-2603-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2603-xx		800-44197-xx	Table leg, far right	1
69-2603-xx		800-44198-zz	Table leg, far left	1
69-2603-xx		800-44200-xx	Table leg, inside	5

Carton 41 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): Miscellaneous Second Row Hardware, CTS-5K-HW-BR-KIT, 53-4281-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
53-4281-xx		700-46613-xx	Downspout long flat piece	1
53-4281-xx		700-46612-xx	Downspout short round piece	1
53-4281-xx		69-2818-xx	#10-32 screw	5
53-4281-xx		69-2817-xx	M4x10 screw	55
53-4281-xx		69-2803-xx	M6x10mm screw	30
53-4281-xx		69-2802-xx	M8x16mm screw	175
53-4281-xx		69-2801-xx	M4x12mm screw	30
53-4281-xx		69-2800-xx	M6 nut	12
53-4281-xx		69-2798-xx	4-40 nuts for Ethernet connectivity modules	20
53-4281-xx		69-2794-xx	Tie-wrap	30

Carton 42 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): Turnaround Microphones, CTS-5K-MIC-TA, 74-12552-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-12552-xx	Turnaround microphones	3

Carton 43-1 and 43-2 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): Power Distribution Unit, CTS-5K-TBL-PDU, 74-8655-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-8655-xx	Power Distribution Unit (PDU)	2

Carton 44-1 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): Second Row Cable Kit for Ethernet Switches, CTS-5K-CBL-R2-SW, 69-2670-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2670-xx		37-1558-xx	Ethernet cable, 12 meter	1
69-2670-xx		37-1534-xx	Ethernet cable	1

Carton 44-2 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): Second Row Cable Kit for Table Leg Ethernet Connectivity, CTS-5K-CBL-R2-LAP, 69-2672-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2672-xx		37-1558-xx	Ethernet cable, 12 meter	13

Carton 44-3 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): Second Row Cable Kit for Microphones, CTS-5K-CBL-R2-MIC, 69-2675-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2675-xx		37-1541-xx	DisplayPort-to-DisplayPort cables, 12 meter	2
69-2675-xx		37-1542-xx	Mini-DisplayPort-to-Mini-DisplayPort cables, 2.6 meters	12

Carton 44-4 (Pallet 11—IX5200 Systems Only): Second Row Cable Kit Jumper Cables, CTS-5K-CBL-R2-AC, 69-2677-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2677-xx		37-0994-xx	Jumper cable, 2 meter	3

Carton 45 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Optional 42-Inch Display, CTS-5K-DISP42, 43-100147-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		43-100147-xx	42-inch display	1

Carton 46-1 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Front Table Cable Kit, CTS-5K-CBL-R1-SW, 69-2669-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2669-xx		37-1534-xx	Ethernet cable, 5 meter	1

Carton 46-2 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Front Table Cable Kit, CTS-5K-CBL-R1-LAP, 69-2671-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2671-xx		37-1561-xx	Ethernet cable, 5 meter	1
		37-1562-xx	Ethernet cable, 8 meters	6

Carton 46-3 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Front Table Cable Kit, CTS-5K-CBL-R1-MIC, 69-2674-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2674-xx		37-1542-xx	DisplayPort-to-DisplayPort cable, 2.6 meter	6

Carton 46-4 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Front Table Cable Kit, CTS-5K-CBL-R1-AC, 69-2676-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
69-2676-xx		37-0833-xx	Jumper cable, 3 meter	2
69-2673-xx		37-0994-xx	Jumper cable, 2 meter	2

Carton 47 (Pallet 8 for IX5000, Pallet 11 for IX5200): Whiteboard Camera Target, CTS-5K-WHTBD-TOOL, 74-102468-xx

Kit ID Number	Sub-Kit ID Number	Part Number	Part Description	Qty
N/A		74-102468-xx	Whiteboard camera target	4